City Hall
Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place, Room 244
San Francisco 94102-4689
Tel. No. 554-5184
Fax No. 554-5163
TDD/TTY No. 554-5227

BOARD of SUPERVISORS

August 15, 2014

File No. 140882

Sarah Jones

Environmental Review Officer
Planning Department

1650 Mission Street, 4" Floor
San Francisco, CA 94103

Dear Ms. Jones:
On July 29, 2014, Supervisor Breed introduced the foliowing legislation:
File No. 140882

Resolution approving a contract with Siemens Industry, Inc., to procure up
to 260 light rail vehicles, associated services, spare parts, special tools,

training, and documentation in an amount not to exceed $1,192,651,577 for
a term not to exceed 15 years, to commence following Board approval; and

making environmental findings.

This legislation is being transmitted to you for environmental review.

Angela Calvillo, Clerk of the Board

sﬁ/ﬂubﬁ} ~

By: Linda Wong, Assistant Clerk
Budget and Finance Committee
SAM L RARGINCS DESARYMENT OF 7Y PLANNING
Attachment . EXEWPT FRUM ENVIRONWENTAL REVIEW
N’.ﬁﬂ WW windis CE&H A[ﬁ‘%’{c -
c:  Joy Navarrete, Environmental Planning Liviea et 152 5(a) ; oA 1< /Z,
Jeanie Poling, Environmental Planning AP , ot b Ny LRV
WLVRZ I, Al .@Lr?wd/df{/b’/ﬂ,j YA " ““,J{ 2
AT zna/b i L0V 1 i e+ X!’ttﬁ'%ﬂ"y
it & nis 4 Sl tvaty |

gls/E1E, Cage he. 19948251 E. z&’w,&&& (’44—( N
204, 0429E - Ysa Hdar— 273914



