
   

 

File No.  140882 
FORM SFEC-126: 

NOTIFICATION OF CONTRACT APPROVAL  

 (S.F. Campaign and Governmental Conduct Code § 1.126) 
City Elective Officer Information  (Please print clearly.) 

Name of City elective officer(s): 

 

Mayor Ed Lee 

City elective office(s) held: 

 

Mayor, City and County of San Francisco 

 

 
Contractor Information (Please print clearly.) 

Name of contractor:  

Siemens Industry, Inc. 

Please list the names of (1) Dulaney, Daryl Dean; Hislip, Daniel Wayne; Ludwig, Helmuth; Meier, Axel;  

(2) CEO: Daryl Dulaney, CFO: Axel Meier, and COF: Steven Mitchell Flanagan;  

(3) Siemens Corporation;  

(4) any subcontractor listed in the bid or contract: INIT (APC), Thales (ATCS), Kratos (CCTV), Hasler Rail (Event Recorder), 

Thermo King (HVAC), Harris (Radio)  

and (5) any political committee sponsored or controlled by the contractor: Siemens Corporation Political Action Committee 

 

Contractor address: 

7464 French Road, Sacramento, CA 95828 

Date that contract was approved:   

 
Amount of contract: 
Not to Exceed: $1,192,651,577 

Describe the nature of the contract that was approved: 

SFMTA: Procurement of New Light Rail Vehicles (LRV4) 

Comments:  

 

 
This contract was approved by (check applicable):  

x the City elective officer(s) identified on this form (Mayor Ed Lee) 

□ a board on which the City elective officer(s) serves ___________________ 
         Print Name of Board 

□ the board of a state agency (Health Authority, Housing Authority Commission, Industrial Development Authority 

Board, Parking Authority, Redevelopment Agency Commission, Relocation Appeals Board, Treasure Island 

Development Authority) on which an appointee of the City elective officer(s) identified on this form sits  

_______________________________________________________________________________________ 
                                                                                Print Name of Board 

 
Filer Information   (Please print clearly.) 

Name of filer: 

Jason Elliott, Director of Legislative and Government Affairs 

Contact telephone number:  

(415)554-5105 

Address:  

City Hall, Room 200 

E-mail: 

Jason.Elliott@sfgov.org 

 
___________________________________________________________ _______________________________ 
Signature of City Elective Officer (if submitted by City elective officer)    Date Signed 

 
___________________________________________________________ _______________________________ 
Signature of Board Secretary or Clerk (if submitted by Board Secretary or Clerk)   Date Signed 


